BASED ON FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
MRD 10/1/98

10-05-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 253485/53043

	00844931	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original accuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Custom Form Manufacturing, Inc.	Name: Jack G. Barben Uriti Fill 192	
C 401011 1 0111 11414 40 1011 2019, 1141	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
·	Street Address: 13531 Wayne Street	
■ Assignment	City Heim State Minking 71D 40120	
Other	City <u>Union</u> State <u>Michigan</u> ZIP <u>49130</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: May 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/747,007	B. Patent No.(s) 5,540,475	
11. 1 atom representation 110.(3) 00/747,007	4,750,776	
	5,275,458 5,460,423	
	3, 3,3,5	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  5	
Name: Robert D. Null, Esq.		
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$200.00	
	■ Enclosed	
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 1st Source Bank Center	8. Deposit account number:	
City South Bend State Indiana ZIP 46601	02-1007/253485/53043 SHORTAGES ONLY	
City South Bend State Indiana ZIP 46601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
Robert D. Null September 30, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Signature September 30, 1998  Date	
0/02/1998 SSMITH 00000086 08747007		
1 FC:581 200.00 Op total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Custom Form Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, hereby sells and assigns to Jack G. Barben, of 13531 Wayne Street, Union, Michigan 49130, his successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the following patents, patent applications and inventions disclosed therein, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements thereof:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,540,475 TONNEAU COVER ASSEMBLY CLAMPING ASSEMBLY
- U.S. Patent No. 4,750,776 BED LINER AND MOUNTING DEVICE
- U.S. Patent No. 5,275,458 TONNEAU COVER ASSEMBLY
- U.S. Patent No. 5,460,423 TONNEAU COVER ASSEMBLY AND CROSS-BOW CLIP
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/747,007 PRODUCT AND PROCESS FOR FORMING A VEHICLE LINER

and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, the said interest being the entire ownership of the inventions, patent applications, U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said Jack G. Barben, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Custom Form Manufacturing, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Custom Form Manufacturing, Inc. hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named applications or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revised or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings relating thereto, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said inventions, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

Custom Form Manufacturing, Inc. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Jack G. Barben.

DATE: 5-4-98

Leon Stankovich, Secretary

Custom Form Manufacturing, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0411

STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS:		
COUNTY OF <u>ELKHART</u> )		
	oregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he	
My Commission Expires: 3-5-2100  County of Residence: ELKNACT		
Jack G. Barben hereby accepts the assignment of the inventions, patents and patent applications set forth above.		
DATED: <u>5-4-98</u>	Vack G. Barben	
WITNESSES:		
From Holler Stoven Stoller	Michelle & Thompson	
Stoven Styllen	MICHELLE J THOMPSON	
Printed Name	Printed Name	
STATE OF INDIANA ) COUNTY OF ELKIRGET ) SS:		
On this 4 <sup>+1</sup> day of 1) (4) and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jac	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in k G. Barben, to me personally known to be the	

-2-

same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 3-5-2000
County of Residence: ELICHAIT

SBDS02 RDN 142404

**RECORDED: 09/30/1998**